

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 11/5/2021 Bill No: 2021-2158, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing City Council to approve intra-departmental transfers throughout the 2022 Fiscal Year.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** City Council is hereby authorized to approve intra-departmental transfers between line items throughout the 2022 fiscal year. Such transfers shall be placed on the City Council Standing Committee agenda.

**Section 2.** City Council will consider and vote on intra-departmental transfers.

**Section 3.** City Council's vote on intra-departmental shall be immediately effective.

**Section 4.** This resolution shall expire December 31st, 2022.

**Section 5.** "Intra-departmental transfer" is defined as a transfer within the same City administrative unit, as designated by the same organizational number within the JD Edwards financial system. This resolution shall not authorize transfers between bureaus and/or offices within a department.